OP \$115,00 787055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Certegy Transaction Services, Inc.		05/08/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelity National Transaction Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	11601 Roosevelt Blvd.	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78705553	ECAGE
Registration Number:	3105879	GAMECASHRICHES
Registration Number:	2000355	CASHSTAT
Registration Number:	1989255	GAMECASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)436-8400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 231-2800

Email: jbg@stolarlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 911 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERTEGY (FIS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg, Attorney

900053140 REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0422

Signature:	/johnbgreenberg/
Date:	07/13/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=FNTS#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0423

Control No. 0218570

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CERTEGY TRANSACTION SERVICES, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

FIDELITY NATIONAL TRANSACTION SERVICES, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/certificate of amendment.



RECORDED: 07/13/2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 8, 2006

Sully Cop

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0424